


Sync Smart Switch Technical Specifications

FUNCTIONS 

All timing and sensing functions 
originate in the generator controller. 

Utility voltage drop-out: <65% 

Timer to generator start: 5 second factory set, 
adjustable between 2-1,500 seconds 

Engine warm up delay: 5 seconds* 

Utility voltage pick up: >80% 

Re-transfer time delay: 15 seconds 

Engine cool-down timer: 60 seconds* 

Exerciser (Sync™): 12 minutes weekly 

Exerciser (Sync™ 2.0 and 3.0): 5 to 12 minutes 
adjustable weekly/bi-weekly/monthly 

The transfer switch can be operated manually 
without power applied. 

SPECIFICATIONS 

RTSM400A3 

AMPS 

VOLTAGE 

LOAD TRANSITION TYPE (AUTOMATIC) 

ENCLOSURE TYPE 

ETL RATING 

WITHSTAND RATING (AMPS) 

LUG RANGE 

UNIT WEIGHT- LBS (KG) 

RTSK400A3 

AMPS 

VOLTAGE 

LOAD TRANSITION TYPE (AUTOMATIC) 

ENCLOSURE TYPE 

ETL RATING 

WITHSTAND RATING (AMPS) 

LUG RANGE 

UNIT WEIGHT- LBS (KG) 

400 

120/240, 10 

Open Transition, Service 
Rated 

NEMA3R 

ETL 

22,000 

600 MCM-#4 or 2-250 
MCM 

140(635) 

400 
120/240, 10 
Open Transition 

NEMA 3R 
cETLus 
18,000 

600 MCM-#4 or 2-250 
MCM 

133(60.3) 

EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS 

400 AMPS 120/240, 10 OPEN TRANSITION 

In. 
mm 

HEIGHT 

Hl 
42.9 

1,090.0 

H2 
48.0 

1,219.3 

WIDTH 

Wl 
16.7 
424.0 

W2 
21.8 

554.3 

400 AMPS 120/240, 10 OPEN TRANSITION SERVICE RATED 

HEIGHT 

In. 
mm 

Hl 
42.9 

1,090.0 

L DEPTH j 

H2 
48.0 

1,219.3 

H 2 

WIDTH 

Wl 
16.7 
424.0 

W2 
21.8 

554.3 

i-w1-i 

• l 

• 

I-W2-l 

DEPTH 

10.0 
255.5 

DEPTH 

10.0 
255.5 

H 

* All measurements are approximate and for estimation purposes only. Specification characteristics may change without notice.
Please contact a Honeywell Distributer for detailed installation drawings.
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